The Parties acknowledge and accept the City or its designee will be 
responsible only for the removal of the existing split-rail fence directly conflicting with the 
construction of the proposed Comanche Trail.  Therefore, the City hereby agrees to provide 
materials necessary to repair and/or reconstruct three thousand two hundred feet (3,200ft) 
of the split-rail fence affected by the Comanche Trail.  The City shall not be responsible 
for the construction of said split-rail fence, and the Country Club agrees that it shall bear 
responsibility for repairs and/or reconstruction of the split-rail fence after receiving the